
ESP - TUN
2:2 (1:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: BERGONZI Mauro (ITA) Assistant Referee 1: BERINI Fabrizio (ITA)
4th Official: PARADISI Matteo (ITA) Assistant Referee 2: BATTISTELLA Paolo (ITA)
Match Commissioner: General Coordinator: LULLI Alessandro (ITA)

Goals Scored:
SASSI Mossab (TUN) 29' own goal, AYARI Khaled (TUN) 57', AYARI Khaled (TUN) 59', NIGUEZ ESCLAPEZ Aaron (ESP) 67'

ESP - Spain
[ 2 ] CASTELLANO CASTRO Manuel
[ 3 ] VALDES DIAZ Jose Angel
[ 5 ] ALCALA GUIRADO Pedro
[ 6 ] FONTAS PRAT Andreu (-77')
[ 7 ] NIGUEZ ESCLAPEZ Aaron
[ 8 ] BEDIA PELAEZ Eduardo
[ 9 ] BOLADO PALACIOS Ivan (-18')
[ 10 ] HERRERA AGUERA Ander
[ 11 ] ALBA RAMOS Jordi (-55')
[ 12 ] LAGUARDIA CISNEROS Victor
[ 1 ] MEJIAS OSORIO Tomas (GK)

TUN - Tunisia
[ 2 ] IFA Bilel
[ 3 ] BELAID Aymen
[ 4 ] ABDENNOUR Ayem
[ 5 ] JEDAIED Jelim
[ 7 ] AYARI Khaled (-84')
[ 8 ] RADDAOUI Adnene (-46' HT)
[ 10 ] MAALOUL Ali
[ 11 ] SASSI Mossab (-55')
[ 12 ] MBARKI Iheb
[ 18 ] BOUGHANMI Oussama
[ 16 ] DKHILI Atef (GK)

Substitutes:
[ 4 ] BOITIA RABASCO Alberto Tomas
[ 13 ] NADAL MESQUIDA Bartolomeu (GK)
[ 14 ] VILA ROSELLO Didac
[ 15 ] GULLON FERRERA Marcos (+77')
[ 16 ] PAREJO MUNOZ Daniel (+55')
[ 17 ] GARCIA MARTINEZ Enrique
[ 18 ] NSUE LOPEZ Emilio (+18')

Substitutes:
[ 1 ] BEN MUSTAPHA Farouk (GK)
[ 6 ] BEN JEMIAA Selim
[ 9 ] JEBBARI Wajdi (+55')
[ 13 ] ZIADI Zied
[ 14 ] BEN MESSAOUD Bilel (+46' HT)
[ 15 ] DOULA Haithem (+84')

Coach: MILLA Luis (ESP) Coach: SKANDER Kasri (TUN)

Cautions:
AYARI Khaled (TUN) 19', BEN MESSAOUD Bilel (TUN) 46', ABDENNOUR Ayem (TUN) 50', LAGUARDIA CISNEROS Victor (ESP) 65', 
PAREJO MUNOZ Daniel (ESP) 93'

Expulsions:
None

Additional Time:
first half: 3 min., second half: 4 min.

FOOTBALL
FOOTBALL / CALCIO

MEN
HOMMES / UOMINI

FIRST ROUND - GROUP D - MATCH 4
ÉLIMINATOIRES - GROUPE D - MATCH 4 / ELIMINATORIE - GIRONE D - MATCH 4

VALLE ANZUCA STADIUM
STADE VALLE ANZUCA
STADIO VALLE ANZUCA
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17:00   
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ESP - TUN
2:2 (1:0)

ESP - Spain STATISTICS TUN - Tunisia
5 Shots 8
4 Shots on Goal 3

10 Fouls 19
0 Corner Kicks 9
0 Free Kicks 0
0 Penalty Kicks 0
3 Offsides 3
0 Own Goals 1
2 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 3
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 0

0% Ball Possession 0%
0 Actual Playing Time 0

ESP - Spain
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y 2Y=R RFC FS

2 CASTELLANO CASTRO Manuel 90
3 VALDES DIAZ Jose Angel 90
5 ALCALA GUIRADO Pedro 90
6 FONTAS PRAT Andreu 77
7 NIGUEZ ESCLAPEZ Aaron 90 1 1/1
8 BEDIA PELAEZ Eduardo 90
9 BOLADO PALACIOS Ivan 18

10 HERRERA AGUERA Ander 90
11 ALBA RAMOS Jordi 55
12 LAGUARDIA CISNEROS Victor 90 1
1 MEJIAS OSORIO Tomas GK 90 2

Substitutes
15 GULLON FERRERA Marcos 13
16 PAREJO MUNOZ Daniel 35 1
18 NSUE LOPEZ Emilio 72

Totals 1 2 4/5 10 18 2

TUN - Tunisia
No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y 2Y=R RFC FS

2 IFA Bilel 90
3 BELAID Aymen 90
4 ABDENNOUR Ayem 90 1
5 JEDAIED Jelim 90
7 AYARI Khaled 84 2 2/2 1
8 RADDAOUI Adnene 45

10 MAALOUL Ali 90
11 SASSI Mossab 55
12 MBARKI Iheb 90
18 BOUGHANMI Oussama 90
16 DKHILI Atef GK 90 2

Substitutes
9 JEBBARI Wajdi 35

14 BEN MESSAOUD Bilel 45 1
15 DOULA Haithem 6

Totals 2 2 3/8 19 9 3

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in
2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered GA Goals Against
GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper HT Half-time Min Minutes Played
PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) Pos Position R Expulsions (Red Cards) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots
Y Cautions (Yellow Cards)
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